RocketRibbon® Cables
Solutions Guide
Corning Optical Communications RocketRibbon® Cables Solutions Guide | CRR-1917-AEN | Page 2
Corning® RocketRibbon® cabling solutions meet today’s demand for reliable high-speed data transmission in duct, buried,
or aerial applications. The cables are comprised of multiple optical fibers bundled together in a flat ribbon format that is high
density, lightweight, and durable for easy handling and installations in tight spaces and extreme environmental conditions.
Conventional 12-fiber ribbons are maintained for installer familiarity, and each ribbon is printed with a unique ID for fast
identification and efficient fiber splicing management. Improved outside plant jacket marking allows for abrasion resistance

Corning Optical Communications RocketRibbon® Cables Solutions Guide | CRR-1917-AEN | Page 6
Ordering Information
Select fiber count.
RocketRibbon®
024	 144
048	 288
072	 432
096
Defines fiber type.
Z = Bend-improved
	 single-mode (OS2)
Select cable type.
C = Fiber count ≤ 144 F
V = Fiber count ≥ 288 F
1
6
5
7
Select cable type.
4 = All-dielectric
5 = Single-jacket, single-armored
Defines fiber placement.
1 = Standard for ribbon cables
Select length markings.
3 = Markings in meters
4 = Markings in feet (standard)
Defines tensile strength.
7 = 2700N/600 lbf (standard)
4
2
3
Select performance option code.
00 = Max. attenuation
		  0.35/0.35/0.25 dB/km
01	 =	Max. attenuation
		  0.4/0.4/0.3 dB/km
Defines cable type.
S = RocketRibbon Cable
Defines special requirements.
53 = Standard jacket print
	 plus SOC code
9
10
8
  Z      -   1      7      S   5   3
2 43 61 5 7 8 9 10
Click Here for More Information

Corning Optical Communications RocketRibbon® Cables Solutions Guide | CRR-1917-AEN | Page 9
Click Here for More InformationOrdering Information
Select fiber count.
RocketRibbon®
432	 576	 864
Defines fiber type.
Z = Bend-improved
	 single-mode (OS2)
Defines cable type.
Q = RocketRibbon
	 with stranded subunits
1
6
5
7
Select cable type.
4 = All-dielectric
5 = Single-jacket, single-armored
Defines fiber placement.
1 = Standard for ribbon cables
Select length markings.
3 = Markings in meters
4 = Markings in feet (standard)
Defines tensile strength.
7 = 2700N/600 lbf (standard)
4
2
3
Select performance option code.
00 = Max. attenuation
		  0.35/0.35/0.25 dB/km
01	 =	Max. attenuation
		  0.4/0.4/0.3 dB/km
Defines cable type.
S = RocketRibbon Cable
Defines special requirements.
53 = Standard jacket print
	 plus SOC code
9
10
8
  Z  Q    -   1      7      S   5   3
2 43 61 5 7 8 9 10
Corning Optical Communications RocketRibbon® Cables Solutions Guide | CRR-1917-AEN | Page 10

Corning Optical Communications RocketRibbon® Cables Solutions Guide | CRR-1917-AEN | Page 12
Click Here for More InformationOrdering Information
Select fiber count.
RocketRibbon®
H28 = 1,728
Y56 = 3,456
Defines fiber type.
Z = Bend-improved
	 single-mode (OS2)
Defines cable type.
Q = RocketRibbon
	 with stranded subunits
1
6
5
7
Select cable type.
4 = All-dielectric
5 = Single-jacket, single-armored
Defines fiber placement.
1 = Standard for ribbon cables
Select length markings.
3 = Markings in meters
4 = Markings in feet (standard)
Defines tensile strength.
7 = 2700N/600 lbf (standard)
4
2
3
Defines performance option code.
01	 =	Max. attenuation
		  0.4/0.4/0.3 dB/km*
		  * with 5% of fibers up to
			   0.5/0.5/0.4
Defines cable type.
S = RocketRibbon Cable
Defines special requirements.
53 = Standard jacket print
	 plus SOC code
9
10
8
  Z  Q    -   1      1   0   1   S   5   3
2 43 61 5 7 8 9 10
Corning Optical Communications RocketRibbon® Cables Solutions Guide | CRR-1917-AEN | Page 13